

^

ITEM NO.28

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5890-5891/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2008 in CRLA No. 62/1996 &
CRLA No. 141/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

VASANT SHRIRAM JADHAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest
and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr. Uday B. Dube,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit regarding proof
of dasti service on respondent Nos.2 and 3, who are not yet served.
List the matters on 27th July, 2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.