

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5890-5891/2008

VASANT SHRIRAM JADHAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,issuance of non-bailable
war. of arrest and office report)

Date: 22/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that notice is still awaited on Respondent No.2
even though dasti was ordered long back. Affidavit is not filed by
the petitioner even now. Hence, place the matter before the
Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for non-prosecution against Respondent
No.2.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB