

â
ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5890-5891/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2008 in CRLA No.
62/1996 & CRLA No. 141/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT
AURANGABAD)

VASANT SHRIRAM JADHAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest and
office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER